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Your voice will create our future of Tohoku University!
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The 16th Tohoku University Student Survey Working Group, Tohoku University Student Life Council
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- Report of the 2022 Tohoku University Student Survey |_jfe of Tohoku University Students

TRIERFREEFRREICOWVT

Overview of Tohoku University Survey of Student Life

R AZZAEERT IR B RRZICEEIZ2ZEOHZE HEEEZ LORBELOEEOERBZIBEL. ZENDOXIEERE
SE TV IcHDERT— 5 %72 EZBENELTER 7T EEDISEHBEINTVSEHD T SETIBEBREARD, F16EERILRFEE
EEFERET—F VI T RAEEELLER U,

FAERF RIERZICEEIZERZEROCARERZEENREVL. SM4FI12BBEORRICOVT. EAWebR—
(https://www.bureau.tohoku.ac.jp/2022) h5EELTESVWE Uic. AR—VICIE TV To v IR—=ITHRILREZ S0 - 70
VUM EBERUL BEORERRICE DV TERESNCHEEFZBNLTVET,

AEICHAL LN ZEOE S AICEHUET,

The “Tohoku University Survey of Student Life” has been conducted since 1995 in order to ascertain the awareness and living conditions relevant to studying and daily
life of Tohoku University students and to acquire the basic data needed to enhance support.

This is a report of the 16th survey conducted by the 16th Tohoku University Survey of Student Life Working Group. The survey targeted undergraduate and graduate
students enrolled at Tohoku University and asked them to answer the questionnaire about their current situation as of December 2022 via a dedicated web page
(https://www.bureau.tohoku.ac.jp/2022). In addition, on the page, a landing page "Tohoku University Future Project" was launched to introduce examples of
improvements based on past survey results.

We appreciate your cooperation.

EFEFER-AREL RE
Faculty/Graduate School, Program

PTRE ELHIE EHRE =i
Bachelor's Program | Master's Program Doctoral Program Total
1. XER - SCEAAZERL Arts and Letters 394 106 76 576
2. BEFER-BEFHFE Education 109 45 20 174
3. EFEREFER Law 212 77 14 303
4. BEFLER-RFZFHFHAITHE Economics and Management 396 95 23 514
5. IBEEER-FBPRRIER science 518 233 126 877
6. EFEB-EFRIATTRS Medicine 477 110 182 769
7. B ER - B ARZERY Dentistry 154 13 105 272
8. FP IR FFHAFTAL Pharmaceutical Sciences 158 75 33 266
9. TR THHAFLH} Engineering 1,127 718 2061 2,106
10. B8R BFHAFUEL Agricuttural Science 3b5 142 67 564
11. EPFESXALHZERS international Cultural Studies — 52 51 103
12. {BERBIZHHFER} nformation Sciences — 137 45 182
13. EmTIZEHFRL Lite Sciences — 76 43 119
14. BREFRIZFAZTR Environmental Studies — 90 58 148
15. BT HZ2%} Biomedical Engineering — 47 18 65
16. BB EIRFBEER Educational nformatics Education Division — — 1 1
A &t Total 2,016 1,123
[E]&3- Response rate 49.3% 45.4%
KRS BICH T, SRR 2 OB BRSPS URRICERT A2 EONSE ELRR ) BT RRRN3FORR B BRICEET AL EODEE E LR
2 EERLTVS,

In this report, the answers from students in the first 2-year master’s program, the master’s program and the professional degree program are included in “Master’s Program”, and

those in the latter 3-year doctoral program and the doctoral program are described as “Doctoral Program”.
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Grade in school

H

PIRE | BLFE | BLFE| &5

Bachelor's Program | Master's Program | Doctoral Program Total
1. ZER14E Bachelor's Program 1 1,085 - - 1,085
2. FER24E Bachelor's Program 2 851 - - 851
3. SER34E Bachelor's Program 3 823 - - 823
4. ZERALE Bachelor's Program 4 1,011 - - 1,011
5. SER54E Bachelor's Program 5 74 - - 74
6. ZEBGLE Bachelor's Program 6 56 - - 56
7. BIREMEEORE - ELRE 1 FIIMHUREIE Master's Program 1 - 1,000 - 1,000
8. BIREMH2ENREE - ELRE2E BPIMPUIIELE Masters Program 2 - 1,003 - 1,003
9. BRI SRIZ34E Master's Program 3 — 13 - 13
10. ELRERIASFEDFE1F - H L1214 Doctoral Program 1 — - 354 354
11. B R R RA3FDFE2E ELERIZ24 Doctoral Program 2 - - 337 337
12. B ERIERHASFEDRIEIE -IELERE3E Doctoral Program 3 - - 389 389
13. {8244 Doctoral Program 4 — - 43 43
A &t Total 3900 2,016 1,123 7,039

HERZEHR TS,

What is your gender?

'

PR | EhERR | EhaRe & &t
Bachelor's Program | Master's Program Doctoral Program Total
1. 2 Female 1,301 545 396 2,242
2. B make 2,562 1,455 124 4,741
3. ZODAtt others 37 16 3 56
B &t Tota 3,900 2,016 1,123 7,039
n BRIEAEABZETT D
Are you an international student?
FHEHRE ELRIE EERE =l
Bachelor's Program | Master's Program Doctoral Program Total
TIFWAEABZFA) Yes (nternational Student) 99 391 463 953
2.L\Z No 3,801 1,625 660 6,086
A &t Tota 3,900 2,016 1,123 7,039
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Report of the 2022 Tohoku University Student Survey [_jfe of Tohoku Univer Sity Students

BEIEDEE -REOHICH-> EHEEICHATEF v/ REBRLTEE W,

Please select the campus you use most often for study/research.

43812 /Bachelor's Program  [20E% T N Zseieemm. 187% NEZNNECT  0.4%
{12872 Master's Program 465 INEESEN ST 34.3% . 8I% [65% 21.7% 1.6%
1815872 Doctoral Program  16:8% INSENNNEGENN 22.3% - e ZEEN  07%  37%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

)11R4E3+ >/ VX / Kawauchi-kita Campus M) [|NEG =+ >// VA / Kawauchi-minami Campus
FEILJEF v/ X (F2-FEFERE L) [ Aobayama-kita Campus (including Faculty of Science and Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences)
BEILEF /A (THER7/5L) / Aobayama-higashi Campus (including School of Engineering)
FEILFTF v /AR (BFERL) / Aobayama-shin Campus (including Faculty of Agriculture) BIEZ[&+>/\X / Seiryo Campus | =4+ >/ { X / Katahira Campus
Z (DAt / Others

How satisfied are you with your life in the following points at Tohoku University? Please answer each item.

“ Bl B A TOEECBVTUTOAICEDBESRLTVETh. ZhZRIE DV THEEILEE W,

4 4ELMR / Overall student life

3872 Bachelor's Program S oG i2roamms 8ol 1 3%
{55872 Master's Program IS 705 M 7 s 554k 1 29%
125272, Doctoral Program s AN 5.0% W 2. 1%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WiER LTV / Satisfied MEBSNESZIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBESEEEZEUN/ Neutral W EBSNES ZAUERTH Cdra / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W& THB / Dissatisfied

m BEPHARIEE / Teaching or research training

42372 “Bachelor's Program S e o oamN .09 0.9%
{55842 Master's Program 5 e s 4 656 1 2%
&-3272 Doctoral Program S 2 e 7% 2. 2%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WiEEL TV / Satisfied MEBSSNESZIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBES5EEHF A0/ Neutral [ EBSNESZAUERTH T / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W R Cd5 / Dissatisfied

ftbDZ 4 E DR / Relationship with other students

5272 Bachelor's Program 7208 s 7w 7o '5.9% 1.7
{5272 Master's Program 6 M TG s 5 1156
{82272 Doctoral Program S sz e 5 5% W 1 4%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WiERL TV / Satisfied MEBSNESAUIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBES5EEHE A0/ Neutral [ EBSNES ZUERTH T / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W T / Dissatisfied
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m HEEDER / Relationship with teachers
%3872 Bachelor's Program —4 Z%I1 2%
1£+3872 Master's Program _ 29Il 5%
1%4-38%2 ~Doctoral Program —349l1 5%
' ‘ ' 60 70 80 90 100

10 20 30 40 50

SZULER LTS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEES5EEHEZAE0N/ Neutral T EBE5HESZUIERH TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied

0%

R LTS/ Satisfied MEBS5HE
W Cé5 / Dissatisfied

B 5= 2ot / Relationship with administrative or general staff

13242 /Bachelor's Program —2;::@ 5%
& 58%2 Master's Program _ ‘1-0%
-+ 572 Doctoral Program I S G S S S 2%

0% 10 20 60 70 80 90 100
70N/ Neutral [ EBESHEF AL CdH2 / Quite a bit dissatisfied

WEEL WA/ Satisfied MEBSNESAUEREL TS / Quite a bit satisfied MEBESEEFRAG

W R5E THB / Dissatisfied

Ho LHI|HEICHIAT B F v /N ADERRE / Most-frequently used campus facilities
L ER2.Bachelor's Program 2T S S 10396 N 31%
- 8872/ Master's Program NS 0 5% 0 « 5
f8-£5R72, Doctoral Program NN ISz S S S 5% < 1%
60 70 80 90 100

0% 10 20 30 40 50
Z75U [ Neutral T EBSHEEZIIRETHS / Quite a bit dissatisfied

WHERLTWA / Satisfied MEBSHNEEAUILHREL TS / Quite abit satisfied MEBESEEFR

W RE THS / Dissatisfied

Concerning the average number of hours spent per week (seven days) during the present semester, please select applicable hours

BB EAIRR O T/ 18R (7ER) O EERAIC OV T, BT FBRMBERRU TS L

BEADHE (KB BB AV 51V BEERE)

Class attendance (including experiments/training and online classes)

%+3872 /Bachelor's Program 12851 INNSTCENNNNomaN  14.0% _ 7%
2.5% 1.6%!

1515872 Master's Program — rox ElsT%
{#+3812 ~Doctoral Program _3 9‘ 103%
O 'IO 20 30 40 50 60 70 100

[0BSRG /0 hour  MM1-5B5RS /1to 5 hours  MM6-10Bf%] /6 to 10 hours  111-1585f /11 to 15 hours  MI16-2085f / 16 to 20 hours
W21-308%R / 21 to 30 hours 13164 / 31 hours or more

FRELUELRY - EHARX - BERAREONE
Research or graduation thesis/master's thesis/doctoral dissertation

| [24% 38% |
=+3%72 ~Bachelor's Program — _% 86%
1&1-5R%2 Master's Program _ _ 3? 1% ‘
f&3812 ~Doctoral Program _ 2.3% — : 40.2% |
60 70 80 9 100

0% 10 20 30 do 50
[0BSRG /0 hour  MI1-5BRS /1 to 5 hours  MM6-10Bf%] /6 to 10 hours  111-158%f3 / 11 to 15 hours  MI16-208%f / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30B5M5) / 21 to 30 hours 1 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more
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Report of the 2022 Tohoku University Student Survey [_jfe of Tohoku Univer S/ty Students

FE-EE-RELCBECETIYE (FERXSER)
Study related to classes such as preparation/review/assignment (excluding graduation thesis)

: : : ; : ; ; : : 1 2.6%
42842 “Bachelor's Program — 2.0%
! . ‘ ! ; . - . - " 25%- [11%
{ELERFEMaster's Program “ 7%
: : : : : ; ; ; : 2.3%7 [1.2%
t&+522 ~Doctoral Program “ 26%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

[0BSRS /0 hour  MI1-5B5RS /1to 5 hours  MM6-10BR /6 to 10 hours  111-158%5 / 11 to 15 hours  MI16-208%f / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30855] / 21 to 30 hours 1 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more

BEEBEZBRLAVEENAYE (FRCERTIFELT ANy Y3V ERORE. EREROMAES)
Independent study not related to classes
(academic reading or discussions, practicing skills, study for qualification examinations etc.)

: | | | | H | H | 1 1.9% 1.{1%
%-+5872 Bachelor's Program —ZV 2.2%
1515212 /Master's Program _2;1%
{%-+5872 ~Doctoral Program _ 5.9%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

[0BSRG /0 hour  MI1-5B5RS /1to 5 hours  MM6-10BR8 /6 to 10 hours  111-1585f3 / 11 to 15 hours  MI16-208%5% / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30B5M5] / 21 to 30 hours 1 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more

ER;EEN/ U —V)LiEE / Club activities/circle activities
, | 1 | | | | | | 3.2% 2.;1%
543872 /Bachelor's Program — 1.4%

& L5852 Master's Program
+52%2 Doctoral Program

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9  100-®0.1%

[0BSRS /0 hour  MI1-5B5RS /1to 5 hours  MM6-10B5f% /6 to 10 hours  111-158% / 11 to 15 hours  MI16-2085 / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30B5M8] / 21 to 30 hours 1 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more

7IJLINA h/ZERE / Part-time work/regular employment

1815872 Doctoral Program

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

[WO0BSRE /0 hour  MI1-5B5RS /1to 5 hours  MM6-10B5R5 /6 to 10 hours  11-1585f3 / 11 to 15 hours  MI16-208%% / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30854 / 21 to 30 hours 1 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more

n BRI R R ZOREENEOAY 51V CHEE T ENEDBESDETH,

How frequently do you talk directly, that is, in person or online, with teachers at Tohoku University?

BEVPHRICBI S L / Classes and research

42379 /Bachelor's Program  [iEE% NG eree. 0 soes
{5+5842 /Master's Program S S a5 2
-1 8878, Dostoral rograrn S s %

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

W&<&H%/0ften MHBIEEDHS/Sometimes MIHEIELN/Seldom  HFEEALTELY / Hardly ever
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BEPHRUADIE / Outside of classes and research

152 /Bachelor's Program  A7s S ZEE : ‘ 58.6% : ‘
{E+5942 /Master's Program  IAE N ST S oG 2s
{15872 /Doctoral Program  F 1655 e sE— 216% .

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WELH% [ 0ften MHBIEEDHS [ Sometimes MdFE I/ Seldom  HEFEALZRLN / Hardly ever

- BRIICIREILAZ OS2 (AREPEERE) EHEPAY SV TERETIENEDEESDET .

How often do you directly speak with Tohoku University students (same or different year) in-person or online?

%+3272 /Bachelor's Program I SEEs T e o e2%
{5272, Master's Program 6500 s 7 MGG 6.2%
{®-527%2 Doctoral Program 0 25 o s s

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

W&<&H%/0ften MHBHIEEDHS/Sometimes MIHEIELN/Seldom  HFEEALTELN / Hardly ever

n Blalid BPEEOYE - HEEHHIERICEATVS EBVET D,

Do you think your study/research activities are progressing smoothly?

45272 /Bachelor's Program TS e e
{E+5842 /Master's Program TG Zsa s O S s
{5272, Doctoral Program 87 s —— o7

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WEFE TS / Progress smoothly MEE5HE S ZILNEF TS / Somewhat progress smoothly BEESHE S ZULIEFH Tl / Somewhat not progress smoothly
JIEFET Iz L> / Not progress smoothly

How do you feel about your current financial situation?

BRIIRE BENICES OEEEESBUETH,

42972 /Bachelor's Program e e e e
{E+5842 /Master's Program  SNTE105% 1 s G s S i0:6% s 0%
#5872 Doctoral Program 0 s oSS Toes M2 4%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

N&#WHHS / Sufficient  MDDORWHEH S / Mostly sufficient  BIPEELLY/ Somewhat insufficient 0 LU/ Insufficient  BI53H 570> /1 don't know

Do you currently belong to any group or club/circle at Tohoku University?

BEIISRE. FROFEP Y — I BEECMALTWET DY,

%+2242 Bachelor's Program 1155 G Ao 13:2% o
o% 0 20 30 4o 50 60 70 80 % 100
WASTHERIZE VD TNHOSINAFE THS /| plan to join from now on  BIANALTUL3 /1 am currently joining

WA LTW A 5E LT /| was a member, but retired. AL TUWehN PsbdTz /1 was a member, but quit.
WAL THRRRIT < INDSEMAFED LN/ | have never joined.
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Report of the 2022 Tohoku University Student Survey [|_jfe of Tohoku University Students

BEIOBEOFBCEZRERENICETRENET .

Which academic background leading to your current affiliation is applicable to you?

fE1E872 ~Master's Program [ S s e ——

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

{®£3%%2 Doctoral Program SIS e ca— 35.1%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
W oEEALRZR (BICHIZEZE THES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to the same research laboratory that | belonged to as an undergraduate)
WO LRILAF BIOARZEITET) /
Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to a research laboratory that is different from the one | belonged to as an undergraduate)
WEER S MCH S EAELA S / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my master's program (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate)
FEMCAAF DCHSERILAF /
Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my doctoral program (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate or while studying on my master's program)

BEI BT EEADESERELTVET D,

Do you want to go on to a doctoral program?

& L5852 Master's Program

oI 2 6%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WS 720N / | want to continue education. BIEBSTEHLLN/ Either is fine.  MIXEZ 720> /| will not continue education.
EZTUFWBHROH 1T LS /| have given it some thought but remain undecided. M /ZHEY =L UL /| have not thought about it very much.

What kind of career path do you want to follow after you graduate from the program you are currently enrolled on? (Select all that apply.)

BEEREEELTVAREDETE. E0LSHEBRERZLTVET . (EEGERT)

s S S S S 276%
— 24.3%
{2272 Doctoral Program _ 19.5%

11.9%
_ 32% |
_ 13. 5%
0% 5 10 15 20 25 30

WEW7T A7 =7 / Domestic academia  MI[EPRE3 / Domestic company MI/E.77/7 =77 / Overseas academia
SESNMPEE / Overseas company  MI#22 / Starting a business  BZ Dt / Others

Do you want to study abroad while studying at Tohoku University?

n Si%. FASELRICENBEE LW EBVET D,

%+3242 Bachelor's Program I 28 6o s
55272 Master's Program 100G Gs  Fsse
{2582 Doctoral Program i Ss as s s T—

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

HiEN/Yes BMOWZ/No BbhH57E0N /1 don't know.
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Where do you prefer to work after graduation: in Japan or outside Japan?

BRI ETRICHET 28/ UTAREAEMADEESERFZELET b,

3.3%- 1.4%

%-+5872 /Bachelor's Program — 3.0%

2.3%-

1515212 /Master's Program _ -36%
1%-£5872 ~Doctoral Program _ 68% _

O% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WAA /Japan WMEESHEEZIEEA / Somewhat prefer Japan BEES5TELLY / Have no preference 1 EE5HEE X IEHALISY. / Somewhat prefer outside Japan
W HZARLASY / Outside Japan  WIE2E ZCUNVE LN/ | haven't thought about it yet.

What are your current concerns? (Select all that apply.)

n BEEOREDNAEEABIETT D, (EERIRT)

T 5.4%
. (] I
I 5 39
_1,7% 0%
6.8%
(= = (] ' _ 6.0%
F1-38F2 “Bachelor's Program _ 10.4%
6.0%
s 3.9% .
10.2% 68%
2.9%
7%
™ 0.6%
0% 5 10 15 20 25 30
22.1%
— 3.2% 20.3%
2% | 1 | \
3.0% | :
4.1% E
— 1.9% ; :
‘ ‘ 74%]% :
_ | . 4% | |
1&L587%2 Master's Program — 10.5% |
. 0 ' '
I 0.6% L ;
B 0.7% QE‘M E
2.7% :
3.2% g
mo07% !
0% 5 10 15 20 25 30
227% |
270/“ 19.1% :
P 2.7% . | '
4.1% :
I 3.8% :
I 3 6% 5
! ) 8.6%:
. ‘ ‘ 8.8%
1B+58%2 Doctoral Program _1 m ‘ 9.1%
. ¢l ' "
= 0.5% 0 oéy
. 0.7% o
2.8%
2.4%
= 0.9%
0% 5 10 15 20 25 30

N2 (A, ERES) B3R / Academics (grades/progress) & research  BYSRODMERS / Future career MR ARIR / Friends B & DRI / Relationship with teachers
W7ZERI%R / Romance  MISRHERAER / Family  UD\ODEEER / Mental health " {RDEEE / Physical health BB DML, AE77 / Own personality & abilities

T )VINA b/ Part-time work Wt —77)L - ER4VEEN / Circles & extracurricular activities  FI#EEAIRIRE / Financial problems M/ \ZZ 4>k / Harassment
WE{FERHE / Housing environment A PE>TULNST EIE75 0N/ | have no concerns or problems  BZD1tt / Others

BER R ASEORETH BT ECBDERUTVET D%

Do you feel proud of being a student at Tohoku University?

%+2242 “Bachelor's Program 220 s o 5%
{55272 Master's Program 1780 675 S S 2.%
%5872 Doctoral Program S8 B s TS +.6%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WMETHRLS [ Feel very much proud of that M40 &E&C% / Feel rather proud of that MI& &R 7L / Feel little proud of that
2R / Not feel proud of that at all

09 mitrE0EE



Report of the 2022 Tohoku University Student Survey [_jfe of Tohoku Univer S/ty Students

BEEDEIASICS LD HESICBRIELTIELVEHEL TV ZEEINTEIRUTEE W, (EEGEIRE)

Select the types of support that you wish to be further improved at Tohoku University. (Select all that apply.)

—214%
—132%

6.6%
41%
— 1 5% 3
- , .
P1E872 /Bachelor's Program ~ Feeimm——16.1%
16.5%
O 5% ;
p— 2 5% : fo—16.3%
0% 5 10 15 20 ok EA

1&+E2F2 Master's Program == 3.2% | ;
14.3% ,
' 19.3%

ﬁ 11.0%
P 8.0%
5.7% :
— 6% ;
= 0, '
{85872 /Doctoral Program e 3.0%

I 4.2%
——3.9%
0% 5 10 15 20 25 30
N E74E / Learning support  MIFAZESZ 1% /Research support  BLODEEERDZHE / Mental health support " S{AD Dz 1% / Physical health support
WEZEDHBFENDHE / Support for students with disabilities BMBEARAFAEDEEF 4 /Study abroad support for Japanese students

NEABZENDZIE / International student support 1 #ERS - #EERSZ 5 / Career & job-hunting support
WEEINESN - RS T 0 77 \D3HE / Extracurricular & volunteer activity support 7 #&5%89574% / Financial aid M/ \Z X A >/ ~fLE / Harassment prevention

124.9%

0 10.4%
9.6%

17.6%

Select the main ways you get information, such as notifications, alerts, etc., from Tohoku University. (Select all that apply.)

BREREIAZNSOBBEE, FERELEDEHRERETZ DI EIHBLTVSbDETATRRL TN, (EERIRE)

_ 16.9%
6.7%
10.2% :
22.4% |

— 9
w4 =m0 ' — 2 6% 31.5%
3812 /Bachelor's Program g1y : :

| 2.8% !

W 07% :

1.4%
. 1.3%

= 0.8%

O% &I') 1‘0 ]‘5 2‘0 25 éO 3‘5

12.6% |

—171%

[— 4,
= 0.5% 0%

1&L38#2 Master's Program 1131%1%

4.8%

M 06%

0.6%
5%

o 10.2%
I 1.7%
0% 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

s s e 19/0%
— 3. 2%
4%

t®+3%%2 /Doctoral Program g6,

4.6%
M 06% :
0.4% ‘
4% ;
8.6%
-1 4% :
0% 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

IKRE2HP / University website M Twitter  BFacebook 5 #51E%R >/ A 7 L / Student Affairs Information System  MIDCX—L / DCMail MILINE%//L—=/ LINE group
T8IV A % — | Digital signage I FTB IR FAZERI DARLEAAIC K BB/ / Printed notices in faculty/graduate school

W EAEHEER OREIEARIC L2877 / Printed notices in student welfare facilities ) [|A4b3Fv >/ NADAKIE(AIC L2487 / Printed notices on Kawauchi Kita Campus

WECAS#)- 774 / Distributed or published materials ~ MIAZEASDIERR / Information from friends  MRFICTEIRINEE L7 /1 do not get any information.
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